
THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 8-1 VOTE.  
For: Baca, Bassan, Champine, Grout, Lewis, Peña, Rogers, Sanchez 

Against: Fiebelkorn 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
of the 

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
 

February 3, 2025 
 

 
FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.  ___1____       TO  ___R-25-112____ 
 
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR: ___Louis Sanchez_______ 
 

Beginning on page 2, line 13, amend Section 1 as follows: 
 
[22 NM GRT     GRT Interest             (1,795,915) 
(2,295,915) 
Albuquerque Rail Trails    GRT Interest   1,500,0001,000,000 
APD Main Police Station    GRT Interest               270,915  
Shooting Range Park    GRT Interest                   25,000  
Ken Sanchez Indoor Sports Complex GRT Interest        1,000,000] 
 
Explanation: This amendment reallocates $500,000 from Rail Trails and an additional 
$500,000 from 2022 GRT interest for a total of $1,000,000 for the Ken Sanchez Sports 
Complex. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.  
 

CITY COUNCIL 
of the 

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
 

February 3, 2025 
 

 
FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.  ___2____      TO  ___R-25-112____ 
 
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR: ___Nichole Rogers_______ 
 

On page 7, following line 16, insert the following section: 
 
[Section 5. The following appropriation is hereby adjusted to the following program from 
unreserved fund balance in Fiscal Year 2025: 
GENERAL FUND-110 
Economic Development 
 Economic Development       20,000] 
 
Explanation: This amendment increases the Economic Development program by 
$20,000 to fully fund the Black Chamber of Commerce New Mexico’s contract. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	R-112 Approved FA#1 Sanchez
	R-112 Approved FA#2 Rogers

